
NORTH CAROLINA    
AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT 

FORSYTH COUNTY   
 
 THE AGREEMENT, made and effective on April 1, 2022, by and between 
Forsyth County, North Carolina (the “County”) and the City of Winston-Salem (the 
“City”), is hereby amended, effective November 1, 2024, by the County and the City as 
follows: 
 

Section 2. Payments and Expenses of the Agreement is hereby deleted, and the 
following shall be added as Section 2. Payments and Expenses: 
 
2. Payments and Expenses 
 

The City and County agree to pilot the Cure Violence program through June 30, 
2025. The total estimated cost is $1,500,000. The County will cover the cost for 
administering and implementing the Cure Violence program. The City will pay the 
County 50% of the original cost of operating the Cure Violence program, including 
costs for a researcher and evaluator, in five (5) quarterly payments of $125,000 
through the quarter ending September 30, 2024, then two (2) quarterly payments of 
$41,666.67 for the quarters ending December 31, 2024 and March 31, 2025, and a 
final payment of $41,666.66 for the quarter ending June 30, 2025, totaling an amount 
not to exceed $750,000. 

 
Section 3. Term of the Agreement is hereby deleted, and the following shall be 

added as Section 3. Term: 
 
3. Term 
 

This agreement shall be effective April 1, 2022, and shall terminate on June 30, 2025, 
with an option to renew if mutually agreed upon by the parties. This agreement can 
be terminated by either party with a 30-day notice if mutually agreed upon. 

 
Section 6. Notice of the Agreement is hereby deleted, and the following shall be 

added as Section 6. Notice: 
 
6. Notice 

 
All notices permitted or required to be given be one party to the other party shall be 
addressed and delivered in writing as follows: 

 
For the COUNTY: 
Shontell Robinson, County Manager 
201 N. Chestnut St. 
Winston-Salem, NC 27101 
robinssa@forsyth.cc 

mailto:robinssa@forsyth.cc


For the CITY: 
Patrick Pate, City Manager 
P.O. Box 2511 
Winston-Salem, NC 27102 
patrickp@cityofws.org 
 

Except as herein amended, the Agreement attached as Attachment A and 
incorporated herein by reference remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

  
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the COUNTY and the CITY have set their hands and 

seals as of the day and year first above written. 
 
 
ATTEST:            FORSYTH COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA 
 
             
Ashleigh M. Sloop, Clerk to the Board   Shontell Robinson, County Manager 
 
Date:        Date:     
 
 
Approved as to form and legality. 
 
This    day of    2024. 
 
      
Gordon Watkins, County Attorney 
 
 
 
ATTEST:      CITY OF WINSTON-SALEM 
 
             
Jayme Waldeck, City Clerk     W. Patrick Pate, City Manager 
 
Date:        Date:     
 
 
Approved as to form and legality. This Document Has Been Pre-Audited 

In Accordance With The NC Local  
This    day of    2024.  Government Budget And Fiscal 
  Control Act.   

             
Angela Carmon, City Attorney    Kelly Latham, Chief Financial Officer 
 

Date:     

mailto:patrickp@cityofws.org


arnoldbk
Typewritten text
ATTACHMENT A










	Interlocal Agreement - Cure Violence.pdf (p.3-7)

